

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Tralee Properties Announces 2018 Race Car Sponsorship

GREENWOOD, Ind. / May 2, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors[®] Tralee Properties, located in Greenwood, is excited to announce its sponsorship of JJ Hughes' #76 Sprint Car for the 2018 race season. The company's broker/owner, Dan Moriarty, is an avid sprint car racing fan and a longtime car sponsor.

"I've been a fan of dirt track sprint cars for more than 20 years," said Moriarty, who's been around the sport since 1995 when a friend asked if he would help his son who was a race car driver. "That introduction to sprint car racing led to numerous sponsorships over the years with various drivers."

Moriarty has supported Hughes' racing career since 2011 after the driver moved up from Micro Sprints to Sprint Cars. He races primarily at Lawrenceburg Speedway, Lincoln Park Speedway, Twin Cities Speedway and other dirt tracks in Indiana.



Weichert, Realtors[®] - Tralee Properties announced it is sponsoring the #76 Sprint Car of driver JJ Hughes for the 2018 dirt track race season.

"JJ has a winning attitude every time he hits the race track and that's one of the things that makes it so easy to say yes to this sponsorship opportunity," added Moriarty. "Who doesn't want to be associated with someone with such a winning attitude?"

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Tralee Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert[®] affiliate. The office serves the Indianapolis metro area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] - Tralee Properties, located at 500 US Highway South in Greenwood, contact Dan Moriarty at 317-883-3333 or visit <u>www.traleeproperties.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.